[ Return | [ VisitorsMap | | FAQ |
Regional Economic Impact of the City of Asylum with Literary Center Completed

Economic impact (dollars)

Employment Impact (jobe)

Annual Budget Visitors % Non-local Year
$1,353,000]| 10,000][ 35%]| 2011]| Update |
Direct  Indirect  Induced Total

Programming and Events | $1,353,000 | $567,006 | $441,333 | $2,361,339
Non-local Visitors | $139,510| $37,520| $47,453 $224,483

Total Output Impact | $1,492,510 | $604,526 | $488,786 | $2,585,822
Total Jobs 29 5 4 38
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Description
Promoters of perform arts
Food/drinking places
Retail - books

Real estate

Imputed rental value
Wholesale trade
Hotels, motels casinos
Insurance carriers
Hospitals

Health practitioners
Retail - general mdse
Insurance brokers

Management of companies

Nonfinan intang lessors
Legal services
Management svcs
Monetary authorities
Retail - gas stations
Telecommunications
Nondepository credit
Accounting, tax prep
Advertising
Employment services
Radio/TV broacasting
Civic, social, prof orgs
Services to buildings
Truck transportation
Transit transportation
Other educational svcs
Natural gas distrib
State/local transit
Power generation
Securities, investments
Nursing/residential care
Retail - food and bev
Postal service
Colleges/universities
Oth State/Loc enterprise
Cable programming
Other support svcs
Architectural svcs
Medical labs

Nonres maintenance
Support for businesses
Retail-motor veh, parts
Travel reservation svcs
Printing

Retail - Nonstore
Automotive repair
Funds, trusts, other

Oil & gas extraction
Newspaper publishers
Couriers, messengers
Waste management
Warehousing/storage
Other professional svcs
Office admin svcs
Other petroleum/coal mfg
Motion picture industry
Retail - clothing

Direct

Indirect Induced Total

Jobs

$670,000 $51,226 $1,030 $722,257 15.2
$624,430 $11,556 $25,264 $661,250 11.3

$118,000

$0 $67,862 $29,427
$0 $0 $62,538
$0 $25,455 $21,575
$35,315 $2,939 $2,334
$0 $19,292 $18,647
$0 $31 $37,825
$0 $19 $31,201
$24,150  $507 $6,258
$0 $24,660 $3,228
$0 $23,194 $4,252
$0 $25,432 $1,257
$0 $15,712 $8,961
$0 $20,977 $2,571
$0 $10,605 $12,255
$18,795  $116 $1,933
$0 $13,512 $5,438
$0 $9,519 $9,323
$0 $14,619 $2,922
$0 $15,421 $1,580
$0 $12,178 $2,403
$0 $11,903 $1,265
$0 $8,423 $4,467
$0 $9,016 $3,297
$0 $6,964 $3,889
$0 $10,038  $747
$0 $8,273 $2,508
$0 $5,677 $5,049
$0 $9,042  $673
$0 $6,851 $2,825
$0 $5,293 $4,152
$0 $0 $9,268
$0  $438 $8,140
$0 $6,970 $1,403
$0  $196 $8,009
$0 $3,212 $4,852
$0 $6,657  $763
$0 $6,922  $495
$0 $5,225 $1,665
$0  $646 $6,208
$0 $5,126 $1,476
$0 $5,219 $1,118
$0  $394 $5,868
$0 $5,851  $389
$0 $5,064  $617
$0  $158 $5,424
$0 $2,524 $2,915
$0  $478 $4,808
$0 $3,065 $2,145
$0 $4,581  $609
$0 $4,073 $1,096
$0 $3,471 $1,397
$0 $3,787 $1,028
$0 $3,981  $590
$0 $3,907  $617
$0 $2,709 $1,721
$0 $3,088 $1,226
$0  $195 $4,056

$316 $1,495 $119,812

$97,288
$62,538
$47,030
$40,588
$37,939
$37,856
$31,220
$30,915
$27,889
$27,446
$26,689
$24,673
$23,548
$22,859
$20,843
$18,950
$18,843
$17,541
$17,001
$14,581
$13,167
$12,890
$12,313
$10,853
$10,785
$10,781
$10,726
$9,715
$9,676
$9,446
$9,268
$8,578
$8,373
$8,205
$8,064
$7,421
$7,418
$6,890
$6,854
$6,602
$6,337
$6,262
$6,240
$5,681
$5,583
$5,439
$5,286
$5,210
$5,190
$5,169
$4,868
$4,815
$4,572
$4,525
$4,430
$4,314
$4,251

83
0.8
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.1
0.3
0.2
0.6
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.2
0.1
0.3
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.3
0.0
0.2
0.2
0.1
0.2
0.2
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.2
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1




Bakery/bread mfg
Retail - health care
Environmental consulting
Child day care svcs
Home health care svcs
Pharma prep mfg
Performing arts comp
Amusement parks
Retail - building material
Auto equip rental
Individual, family svcs
Independent artists
Fluid milk, butter mfg
Spectator sports
Residential maintenance
Soc Advoc/Grantmkg org
Religious organizations
Personal care svcs
Other personal svcs
Retail - misc

Security services
Internet publishing

Air transportation
Computer systems design
Industrial repair
Commercial leasing
Elem/sec schools
Laundry services

Data processing
Sightseeing transport
Rail transportation
Scientific research
Retail - furniture
Non-poultry processing
Cookie & cracker mfg
Community relief sves
Other recreation indust
Other computer svcs
Periodical publisher
Electronic repair
Petroleum refineries
Seasoning mfg

Retail - Electronics

Fruit & veg canning
Household goods repair
Water & sewage system
Other plastics mfg
Plastics material mfg
Fitness / recreation
Sound recording industry
Soap and cleaning mfg
Specialized design
Consumer goods renta
Veterinary services
Surgical instrument mfg
Urethane/other mfg
Pipeline transportation
Other chemical mfg
Death care services
Computer programming
Wood window manufac

$0
$0
$0
$1,820
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$2,798
$289
$3,670
$0

$0

$5
$3,420
$262
$188
$2,324
$0
$3,448
$1,957
$2,557
$388
$2

$0

$0
$435
$197
$1,948
$2,452
$1,092
$1,978
$2,018
$2,012
$0
$1,393
$1,662
$1,595
$1,330
$1,110
$91
$1,233
$1,180
$0
$505
$1,209
$1,255
$902
$869
$1,112
$96
$966
$834
$406
$711
$814
$413
$649
$154
$749
$442
$0

$13
$779
$429
$538
$0
$693
$670

$1,428
$3,870
$460
$2,221
$4,036
$3,943
$522
$3,503
$3,550
$1,250
$3,527
$43
$1,479
$838
$2,923
$3,256
$3,043
$3,007
$2,521
$2,612
$829
$231
$1,438
$546
$487
$442
$2,360
$938
$651
$644
$755
$929
$1,932
$625
$612
$1,736
$1,230
$355
$263
$565
$544
$293
$1,302
$349
$436
$796
$449
$315
$691
$396
$871
$248
$518
$957
$943
$140
$477
$366
$903
$209
$230

$4,226
$4,159
$4,130
$4,041
$4,036
$3,948
$3,942
$3,765
$3,738
$3,574
$3,527
$3,490
$3,435
$3,395
$3,311
$3,258
$3,043
$3,007
$2,955
$2,809
$2,777
$2,683
$2,531
$2,524
$2,505
$2,454
$2,360
$2,331
$2,313
$2,239
$2,085
$2,039
$2,024
$1,857
$1,792
$1,736
$1,735
$1,564
$1,519
$1,467
$1,413
$1,405
$1,398
$1,315
$1,270
$1,203
$1,160
$1,129
$1,104
$1,045
$1,025

$997

$960

$957

$956

$919

$906

$904

$903

$902

$900

0.0
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0




Software publishers $0  $557  $342 $900 0.0
Petroleum lube mfg $0  $513  $357 $869 0.0
Mailing list publishers $0  $719  $116 $836 0.0
Surgical appliance mfg $0 $22  $751 $773 0.0
Private households $0 $0  $771 $771 0.1
Polystyrene foam mfg $0  $710 $59 $768 0.0
Cheese manufacturing $0  $548  $136 $685 0.0
Museums, historical sites $0 $0 $676 $676 0.0
Other accommodations $0 $31  $541 $571 0.0
Vehicle parts mfg $0 $390  $168 $558 0.0
Photographic services $0  $350  $140 $490 0.0
Toilet prep mfg $0 $4  $458 $462 0.0
Sign manufacturing $0  $413 $45 $457 0.0
Wood cabinet mfg $0 $276  $154 $431 0.0
Water transportation $0 $46  $371 $417 0.0
Other information svcs $0  $326 $90 $416 0.0
Electromedical mfg $0 $1  $384 $384 0.0
Soft drink/ice mfg $0  $285 $94 $379 0.0
Ophthalmic goods mfg $0 $6  $362 $368 0.0
Plastics packaging mfg $0  $255  $111 $366 0.0
Switchgear mfg $0  $297 $46 $343 0.0
Pipeffitting mfg $0  $294 $33 $327 0.0
All other food mfg $0  $204  $109 $313 0.0
Relay, control mfg $0  $256 $51 $307 0.0
Female cut & sew mfg $0 $3  $301 $304 0.0
Support for facilities $0  $244 $58 $302 0.0
Other comm Equip mfg $0  $214 $68 $282 0.0
Other commercial mfg $0 $66  $196 $261 0.0
Video/DVD rental $0 $0  $261 $261 0.0
Click here to expand hidden rows
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